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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШОЛУХОВ Александ СПАРТА  V  0  1  0  1  4 0.167 -18 11 7
ФИЛАТОВ Герман УОР №1  4  V  V  3  3  V 0.500 4 25 3
ВОЛКОНСКИЙ Петр УОР №1,  V  4  V  V  0  V 0.667 8 24 2
ПОБЕРЕЖНЯК Ратм СПАРТА  V  1  1  V  1  0 0.333 -12 13 6
ТИТОВ Андрей СШОР К  V  V  1  4  0  V 0.500 2 20 4
БАРМАКОВ Богдан ЦСКА, У  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
ЮНЕВ Пётр ГБНОУ С  V  1  4  V  0  2 0.333 -7 17 5

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАНЕВ Алексеей СПАРТА  0  1  V  V  2  3 0.333 -10 16 6
МАТВЕЕВ Андрей СКА, УОР  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
ГРАФОВ Макар УОР №1  V  2  V  4  4  V 0.500 5 25 4
КОВЖАРОВСКИЙ Л СПАРТА  2  0  1  0  2  3 0.000 -22 8 7
АВДЕЕВ Егор СШОР К  4  3  V  V  V  V 0.667 6 27 3
ТУКТАРОВ Даниил СШ КРАС  V  2  V  V  4  V 0.667 7 26 2
СОЛОДОВНИК Арте СШОР В  V  2  3  V  3  1 0.333 -7 19 5

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПОПОВ Иван УОР №1  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 9 22 3
ТИМПАНОВ Никита КШВСМ  2  2  1  0  V 0.200 -10 10 5
ФЕДОРОВ Даниил ГБНОУ С  1  V  1  1  V 0.400 -8 13 4
КОВРИЖИН Андрей СПАРТА  4  V  V V4  V 0.800 11 23 2
ИВАНОВ Кирилл СШОР К  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 13 23 1
СЕРГЕЕВ Иоанн СШ КРАС  1  0  4  2  3 0.000 -15 10 6

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РУНОВ Василий ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  1  0 0.600 6 16 2
САМОК Эдуард СШ КРАС  0  2  3  1  1 0.000 -18 7 6
РИГИН Матвей СШОР К  0  V  V  V  0 0.600 -4 15 4
МОХОВ Антон СПАРТА  0  V  4  4  0 0.200 -10 13 5
НИКОЛАЕНКО Алек КШВСМ  V  V  3  V  1 0.600 3 19 3
СОКОЛОВ Никита СКА, УОР  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 25 1

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ФИЛИППОВ Вячесла СШОР К  1  1  V  V  1 0.400 -4 13 4
КОРАБЛИН Антон УОР №1 V4  V V4  V  V 1.000 13 23 1
ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПАРТА  V  1  V  V  4 0.600 4 20 2
СОРОКИН Максим КШВСМ  3  3  3  1  V 0.200 -5 15 5
ТРЕГУБОВ Михаил СШОР №  0  2  2  V  2 0.200 -10 11 6
ВАСИЛЬЕВ Даниил ГБНОУ С  V  3  V  1  V 0.600 2 19 3

Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БЕКАСОВ Марк СПАРТА  0  0  0  3  3 0.000 -19 6 6
БОРИСОВ Тимофей СШ КРАС  V  V  V  2  4 0.600 8 21 3
ЛЯМИН Тимур СШОР К  V  0  V  0  2 0.400 -5 12 4
КАРАВАЕВ Алексан СШОР №  V  3  2  2  1 0.200 -7 13 5
КИСЕЛЕВ Егор УОР №1  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 11 23 2
СРЕБДОЛЬСКИЙ Дм ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 25 1
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Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЖДАНОВ Даниил ГБНОУ С  V  3  V  1  1 0.400 -2 15 4
САНДУРСКИЙ Арте СПАРТА  0  2  1  1  0 0.000 -21 4 6
КАЛГАНОВ Иоанн КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
ЛИННИК Антон СШОР В  2  V  2  2  0 0.200 -10 11 5
ГРИШКО Глеб СШОР К  V  V  3  V  0 0.600 4 18 3
БУЛЫГА Иван СШОР №  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 15 21 2

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

НИКОЛАЕВ Георгий ГБНОУ С  3  3  V  1  3 0.200 -7 15 5
СМУК Георгий СШОР №  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 7 22 2
ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПАРТА  V  3  V  1  2 0.400 -4 16 4
ТИХОНОВ Егор КШВСМ  2  1  2  0  2 0.000 -18 7 6
ТИХОНОВ Кирилл СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 25 1
ПЛАКСИН Григорий СШОР В  V  3  V  V  0 0.600 1 18 3
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 БАРМАКОВ Богд СПБ 1.000 23 30 квалифицирован
2 СОКОЛОВ Никит СПБ 1.000 23 25 квалифицирован
3 МАТВЕЕВ Андре СПБ 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован
4 ТИХОНОВ Кирил СПБ 1.000 21 25 квалифицирован
5 КАЛГАНОВ Иоа СПБ 1.000 14 25 квалифицирован
6 КОРАБЛИН Анто СПБ 1.000 13 23 квалифицирован
7 СРЕБДОЛЬСКИЙ СПБ 1.000 12 25 квалифицирован
8 БУЛЫГА Иван СПБ 0.800 15 21 квалифицирован
9 ИВАНОВ Кирилл СПБ 0.800 13 23 квалифицирован

10 КИСЕЛЕВ Егор СПБ 0.800 11 23 квалифицирован
10 КОВРИЖИН Анд СПБ 0.800 11 23 квалифицирован
12 ПОПОВ Иван СПБ 0.800 9 22 квалифицирован
13 СМУК Георгий СПБ 0.800 7 22 квалифицирован
14 ВОЛКОНСКИЙ СПБ 0.667 8 24 квалифицирован
15 ТУКТАРОВ Дани СПБ 0.667 7 26 квалифицирован
16 АВДЕЕВ Егор СПБ 0.667 6 27 квалифицирован
17 БОРИСОВ Тимоф СПБ 0.600 8 21 квалифицирован
18 РУНОВ Василий СПБ 0.600 6 16 квалифицирован
19 ЧАЩИН Дмитри СПБ 0.600 4 20 квалифицирован
20 ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ 0.600 4 18 квалифицирован
21 НИКОЛАЕНКО А СПБ 0.600 3 19 квалифицирован
22 ВАСИЛЬЕВ Дани СПБ 0.600 2 19 квалифицирован
23 ПЛАКСИН Григо СПБ 0.600 1 18 квалифицирован
24 РИГИН Матвей СПБ 0.600 -4 15 квалифицирован
25 ГРАФОВ Макар СПБ 0.500 5 25 квалифицирован
26 ФИЛАТОВ Герма СПБ 0.500 4 25 квалифицирован
27 ТИТОВ Андрей СПБ 0.500 2 20 квалифицирован
28 ЖДАНОВ Даниил СПБ 0.400 -2 15 квалифицирован
29 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 0.400 -4 16 квалифицирован
30 ФИЛИППОВ Вяч СПБ 0.400 -4 13 квалифицирован
31 ЛЯМИН Тимур СПБ 0.400 -5 12 квалифицирован
32 ФЕДОРОВ Дании СПБ 0.400 -8 13 квалифицирован
33 СОЛОДОВНИК СПБ 0.333 -7 19 квалифицирован
34 ЮНЕВ Пётр СПБ 0.333 -7 17 квалифицирован
35 КАНЕВ Алексеей СПБ 0.333 -10 16 квалифицирован
36 ПОБЕРЕЖНЯК Р СПБ 0.333 -12 13 квалифицирован
37 СОРОКИН Макси СПБ 0.200 -5 15 выбывший
38 НИКОЛАЕВ Геор СПБ 0.200 -7 15 выбывший
39 КАРАВАЕВ Алек СПБ 0.200 -7 13 выбывший
40 МОХОВ Антон СПБ 0.200 -10 13 выбывший
41 ЛИННИК Антон СПБ 0.200 -10 11 выбывший
41 ТРЕГУБОВ Миха СПБ 0.200 -10 11 выбывший
43 ТИМПАНОВ Ник СПБ 0.200 -10 10 выбывший
44 ШОЛУХОВ Алек СПБ 0.167 -18 11 выбывший
45 СЕРГЕЕВ Иоанн СПБ 0.000 -15 10 выбывший
46 САМОК Эдуард СПБ 0.000 -18 7 выбывший
46 ТИХОНОВ Егор СПБ 0.000 -18 7 выбывший
48 БЕКАСОВ Марк СПБ 0.000 -19 6 выбывший
49 САНДУРСКИЙ А СПБ 0.000 -21 4 выбывший
50 КОВЖАРОВСКИ СПБ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
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